
KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED
( Incorporated underthe Companies Act, 1956)

Registered ffice : Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram -695004

Cl N : Uzt0100KL2011SGC027 424
Web site: www.kseb.in

Tel:+9L47 t2A8l 20,Emai | : dgke b@ kse b. i n

Abstract

Hot dip galvanization of L1745 MT electric line materials such as Cross arms, Clamps, Stay rods etc.

and Lattice tower parts, fabricated at the Mechanical Facilities of KSEB Ltd. for the year 2O2O-21-

Award of work - Sanctioned -Orders issued

coRPoRATE OFFICE (SBU-G/C)

B.O(DB) No L42O2t (DGC/AEE Yl/Galvl2O14)Thiruvananthapuram, Dated 13.01.20)1

Read : 1 e-Tender No. CECCSD3I2O2O-2Ldated 2L.O7.2020.

2. Note No. FAfiender-lll;/6912020 dated 24.Lt.2O20 of the FinancialAdviser.

3.Note No.CECCS/pallom/Galv-1M202G2yt423 dated 03.L2.2O20 of the Chief Engineer

(Civil Construction) South

4.Letter No.DGC /AEEVI/Galv 120t41407 dated t0.L2.2020 of the Director (Generation-Civil)

5. Letter N o.TJSV/M ktg- KSEB/L M-LI7 4V2O2O-2!02 d ated L8.L2.2O2O of M/s TJSV

Steel Fabrication & Galvanizing Ltd

5. Note No.DGC/AEEVI/Galvl2014 dated 2I.L2.202O of the Director (Generation-Civil)-

(Agenda Tolt?Aol
7.Note No.DGC/AEEVl/Galv l2OL4 dated 22.12.2020 of the Chairman & Managing Director.

S.Proceedings of the 56th meeting of the Board of Directors held on 01.01.2021vide Agenda

No.26-t2l2O2O.
ORDER

E-Tenders for the work "Hot dip galvanization of L1745 MT electric line materials such as

Cross arms, Clamps, Stay rods etc. and Lattice tower parts, fabricated at the Mechanical Facilities of
KSEB Ltd. for the year 202G21" having estimated PAC Rs. 22,tO,O9,950/- was invited by the Chief

Engineer (Civil Construction) South as per e-Tender No. CECCS P3|2O2O'21 dated 2t.O7.2O2O by

giving wide publicity as per norms. The last date of on line submission of tender and date of Pre-

qualification bid opening were on L4.O8.2O2O and 21.08.2O2O respectively. These dates were

extended up to 21.08.2O2O and 26.08.2020 respectively. Five bidders submitted their offer.

The pre-qualification bids of the five bidders were opened and the pre-qualification

committee held on 03.11.2020 decided to pre-qualify M/s. TJSV Steel Fabrication and Galvanising

(lndia) Ltd., Tirupur and M/s. Sanvijay Infrastructures Private Limited, Nagpur for the subject work'

Accordingly, the price bids of the above two bidders were op6ned on 10.11.2020 at 11.00 AM and

M/s. TJSV Steel Fabrication and Galvanising (lndia) Ltd. is the lowest bidder with a quoted amount

of Rs. 24,70,02,430/- excluding GST. The quoted amount is 11.76 o/o above estimated PAC.

The Chief Engineer (Civil construction) South as per their letter dated 11.11.2020 has

requested M/s. TJSV to offer their rock bottom rate for the work and M/s TJSV has revised the offer
price of line material as follows.



CMF Pallom Rs 21,150/MT
MFl Angamaly Rs 20,800/MT
MF2 Kolathara Rs 20,900/MT

The reduced quoted amount comes to Rs. 24,66,62,500/- excluding GST which is tt.6u%
above the estimated pAC.

The Financial Adviser as per note read as 2nd above has remarked that, as the. rate is tL.6L%
above estimate, negotiation at next higher level is advisable. Accordingly, the firm was requested
from the Board level by the Director (Gen- Civil) to offer their rock bottom rate as per letter read as
4th above and M/s TJSV as per their letter dated L8.L2.2020 expressed their difficulty in reducing
further the rate.

The Chief Engineer (Civil Construction) South as per note read as 3d above has reported
that galvanization of fabricated products is to be continued without break to achieve the targets
and for this the new contract is to be executed without delay and has also recommended to award
the work to the lowest bidder M/s TJSV Steel Fabrication and Galvanizing (lndia) Ltd.

The matter was circulated as per the note read as 6th above .rong ttre putt Time Directors
on 22'L2'2020 and decision was taken for placing the matter before the Board of Directors of
KSEBL.

Accordingly the matter was placed before the Board of Directors as per note read as 7th
above and the Board of Directors in its 56th meeting held on 01.01.2021 (Agend a No 26-L42O2O]
discussed the matter in detail and RESOLVED to accord sanction to award the work ,Hot dipgafvanization of LL745 MT electric line materials such as Cross arms, Clamps, Stay rods etc: and
Lattice tower parts, fabricated at the Mechanical Facilities of KSEB Ltd. for the year 2o2G2L, to the
lowest bidder M/s. TJSV Steel Fabrication and Galvanizing (lndia) Ltd. at their reduced quoted
amount of Rs. 24,66,62,500/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Sixty-Six Lakhs Sixty-Two Thousand and
Five H undred only) excluding GST (overall percentage excess LL.6!oAl.

orders are issued accordingly. The Chief Engineer (Civil Construction) South shall take
further necessary action in this regard.

By Order of the Director Board
sd/-

LEKHA.G

Company Secretary i/c
To: The Chief Engineer (Civil- Construction)South

copy to: 1. The Financial Adviser/ The chief Internal Auditor
2. The RCAO/RAO

3. The Deputy Chief Engineer (tT)
4. TA to cMD/ Dir(D,tr&HRM)/ Dir(r,so&REEs)/Dir (GE&scM)/Dir(ptg&s)/Dir(Gc)
5. PA to Dir (F)/Company Secretary
6. FC Supdt/ Librarian/Stock file / File

Forwarded / By Order

Assistant Executive Engineer


